HARYANA GOVERNMENT

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Notification

The 11th April, 2023

- **No. 2/1/2008-1Env.** In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-section (3) and (3A) of the Section 12 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 (Act 6 of 1974), and Sub-Section (4) of Section-14 of the Air (Prevention and control of Pollution) Act, 1981, (Act 14 of 1981) the Haryana State Pollution Control Board, with the approval of the State Government hereby makes the following regulations further to amend the Haryana State Pollution Control Board (Group A, B, C and D) Service Regulations, 2021, namely:-
- **1.** (1) These regulations may be called the Haryana State Pollution Control Board (Group A, B, C and D) Service (Amendment) Regulations, 2023.
 - (2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. In the Haryana State Pollution Control Board (Group A, B, C and D) Service Regulations, 2021 in appendix-B, under heading Group-B, against serial No. 12, under column No. 3, under heading "By Direct Recruitment" after the words "Full time regular" the word "Bachelor" shall be inserted.

P. RAGHAVENDRA RAO, Chairman, Haryana State Pollution Control Board. VINEET GARG,
Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana,
Environment, Forest and Wildlife Department.

10314—C.S.—H.G.P., Pkl.